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KAN

s CORPORATION COMMISSION ':m ;m
Out & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION This Forrm must be
Farmn must be Signed

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Form KSONA-1, Certificatio

All blanks must be Filled
of Compilance with the Kansas Surface Dwner Notification Act,

MUST ba submitiod with this form. W/
GECRATOR; Licerss e 31772 apyNo, 15 -__15-073-20,888 @%ﬁ/
Name: Black Stﬂ_gm Cormp H pre 1857, supply eniginal compieson date: _3-1975 }
) /
Addreea 1: 2l Su 00 %
2 € WRABEE—5 9 wwp 2 s rI0 [Fasu[ Jwes
aross 2 7 2,700 Feettrom [ | North/ [F] South Line ot Sect
he of 36 n
[gf ¥ __Kaﬂsﬂs Cl!y State’ -&0 84108 + N et i ° n
’ Sim P Zb1 - €0 Feetfrom [v jEesi i | {West Lineof Seclion
Gonsot Person: =0 X2 Fovtages Colculated frum Nesrest Outside Saction Carmer:
Phong: (816 ) _560-7300 [ne [Jww [PJse [sw
Gourty: __Greenwood
Lanse Name: SChWab Well 2
checkone, [gjoiwen [Jomwen [Joo [ jpan  [Jeemode [ ]watersumptywes  [Jomer
OJswo Pemti#; ENHR Permit o () coo Storage  Permits;
Candustor Casing Size: Shtet Cemented with: Ssdka
Surtace Canlng Size: B 5787 st 99 Cementad with _S03xS Socks
Production Casing Stze: _ 3 172" shtat _2816' Cementod with: __70SX3 Sacks
List (ALL} Parforations and Bridge Plug Set:
open hole to 2830°
Sevation, 1403 (FlerCluny . 2840 pETY: Anbwirite Danth: . —
{Stomm Corrot Forrmation)
Gondition ofweli: [ | Good [_JPosr [_| aunkinHale [#] Cacing Leak ot
(inisrvel)

Proposed Method of Plugging (efiact & seperale page if edddtianelspsce ks noetar).
Mix and circulate mud in weil. Spot thrdugh tubing plugs @ 2830, 2,000,1,200,100' to surface. See

attached

16 Wil Log attached to this eppleation? i | ves [ JNo
It ACO-1 not filed, explain why;

Plugging of this Wail witl be aana in accordanoe with
Compeny Representntive suthorized to supervive plugging ape

BACO-1fied? ) ver [ INo

uatﬂ 01 X 328G, and the Ruies and Reguiations of ihe Siale Corpusiuin Soiil -

o _Jim Snyder

Aderess: P.O. Box 186 cay: Hemilton s K3 __2p 66883 .
Phane; (620 ) _344-6283

Pitiaeing Camiractor Licensa #: ....32147 Nema:

nddress 1: SMS 85 above Address 2 RFcEWED
City: State, Zp:

Phone: ( ) AUFZTZU"

Propased Oate of Pipging (f known); 'a‘w'
Paymant of the Plugging Fee (AR 82-3.118) wil be guara by O or
E;EQSZ s‘gnag 23] b
Dane: ; rizad O ! .
oo l Ll auns perator ! Agant: mé"f y—"

Mafl to; KGC - Conservation Divigion, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kanaas

KCE-WICHITA
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|«'
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form KSONA-Y

Ot & Gas CONSERVATION qms;om S a:{y;f;
CERTIFICA,’TION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE miﬂ'&"‘n’:}' ﬁfm

KANSAS subamcs OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT
1
This form must be submitted with ali Fi C-1 (Notice af intent to Drif)); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehote Intemt):
-1 {Request for Change of Operalor of injection or Sutface Pit Permil); and CP-1 (Wil Plugging Apphication).
Any such form submilted without an accampanying Form KSONA-T will be returnad,
[

i 3
Select the cotresponding form being filed: [1C-1 ey [JCB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borhrie Intont) [ T-1 (i) B9 CP-1 (Phuguing Apreaiom)

OPERATOR: License #1112 ) Well Location:
Nams: Black Star 231 Corp ' iﬁﬁsﬁ_ Secd Twp. 24 5 g 10 & East Jwast
Address 1: 2300 Maln St |, Suite #0900 {, Caurty:___Greenwood
Address 2: ‘E: Lease Name: Schwab Wedt #: 2
City: Kansas Cly staie: Mo 7, 841080 | it iing a Form 71 for muhipie weits an & jease, cmer the fegsi description of
Contact Pargen: Jim Pryor | tha tegse bekaw:
Phane: (816 _; 5607300 Fox: (816 __) B42-81
Emall Addrass: __Pryer_231@hotmail.com ;

!

i
Surfsce Owner information: '
Name: _$8@ attached —  When ing & Form T:1 involving multiple surbrn owners, atach an sddhiona)
Address 1: t sheel isting sil of the infarmation to the ket for each surface owner, Sivfsce

’ owner Infsrmalion can be found in the records of tha register of deeds for the

Address 2: , county and in the real estate property tax reconds of the county freasurer
Ciry: l Stata: Zin: e

L

i this farm Is being submitted with & Farm C-1 {intert} 'or GB-1 (Cathogic Protection Borehole Inten). you must supply the surface awners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted iocations of § roads, tank batteries, pipefines, and alectrical ines. The locations shown on tha plst
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations Ty be entered on the Form C-1 plal, Form CB-1 plat, or & separate piat may be submitted.

Select ane of the fallowing:
I

B 1 cortify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface } er Natice Act (House BIlF 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s] of the land upon which the subject wefl is o will be located: 1) a copy of the Farm C-1, Form CB-1, Farm 1.1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this : 2) it the form being filled bs a Farm C-1 or Form CB-1, ths plat(s) required by this
form; end 3) my operstor name, addrese, phn:l:g fumbet, fax, and emsil sddress,

J 1have not provided thig information to the surfage owner(s). | adaowtedge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information 1 the surface owner(s). To mhigate the additional cost of the KCC perfarming this
task, | acknawledge that | am being charged a 130.00 hendling fee, payabls to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the £20.00 hendling fee Wil this form, If the fee is not reccivod with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the assoclated Form C-1. Farm GB.1. Farm T4, or Frem 0°D. T will ba relurnad,

| hereby cerufy thot the statements made herein are v

Date: _,._m%[[l Jignature of Operalor or Age

Mail to: KCC . Conservation Divigion, 130 5. Marko! - Room 2078, Wichita, Krnsas 87202

~ i v———

)40 O-!‘l( LU L L 31
'

knowledge and bellef,

" Title: Presiden, |

RECEIVED
AUG 29 2011

KCC WICHITA

£= .=



[y W CAT PR BoA . STHWAB 2
N G- 28 S /OE
To™ KCC [E-RPar 2OFEE -00CD

This well developed a hole in the casing in 1996 at 950" (Douglas ss). A 4 ¥4” liner was
run in well with the collars turged down {0 oreale more annulus, The 4 1 wae comented
to surface, then the top collars bf the 5 ' and 4 % were welded together to seal the
annulus, A 2" fitting was weldgd into the 5 ¥ collar and cement pumped from the
surface, down through the hole in the casing and circulated to surface. The well should
be cemented to surface.

Jim Pryor

RECEIVED
AUG 2 § 2011

KCC WICHITA
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KCC WICHITA

RECEIVED

BERENTZ DRILLING COMPANY
GREENWCOD COUNTY, KANSAS

APRIL 9, 1975




tEPORT za—ﬁq-i‘aa—os 026450 PLAINS MA~ETINS, 1..P. PABE  °5¢

JATE: 01/14/10 PIVISION OF INTEREST - STATEMENT OF LEASE OWHIERSHIP
MME: 09:92:46 LISTED BY OGPERATOR
LEASE NO LEASE NAME COUNTY STATE DIPERATOR
124665 SCHWAS 2 & £ 5~ GREENWOOD KANSAS BLACK STAR 231 CORPORATION
55 DUNER HIl %x%%%INTEREST GNNERMOGa: BECIMAL TYPEINT 55 OWNER HO 300566 IHTEREST OGWNER MR DECIMAL TYPEI»
0500938 SHIRLEY BERENYZ LT OTD 8- 0.01822920 or 0524081 RUTH L EDWARDS LIV TR 17.03125000 R1
SHIRLEY & JACKX BERENTZ CD RUTH L EDMARDS & JD ANN WEMLI
326 BERENTZ DR CO- TRUSTYEES
EUREKA XS 67045 1201 MARTINDALE ST
BURLINGTDN K5 66839
515-24-294]1 510-58-7995
D733678 BLACK STAR 231 CORP 0.855677080 WY 0733681 DELBERT P SCHWAB 0.03125000 R1
5705 ¥ W 90YH TERR 701 N STALLARD
KARSAS CITY MO 6415¢ STILLWAVER €K 74075
43~-1727231 . 148-30-3739
0733682 CARL E SCHWAB D.03125000 RI 0733683 DORIS | YEABER 0.03125900 -4 RI
34 LONGMOOP DR 505 POOL. DR SO S -
x ——._u..____l_.NHUHImm STATE m:’f.f;;}r;;::ﬂ.; T LTI Lo momote omhemmaoeoon Aﬂ_ﬂaﬂ’"ﬁ F.s‘.mﬁ"m - "ﬁm ..cc:;
509-30-5057 ' 513-32-5093 @ o

TOTAL ) 1.00000000




Black Star %! Corp.

Phone 816-448-3600 *

Fax 816-448-3101

Rlpcid Lty 2 CAf 5o

(5N pr5 757 (3 ) melll:

- SCHVAEL 2. F-2¥5/0E
Marjorie Marcotte .
Kansas Corporation Commission FLTA/2 y (v E4

130 South Market Street, Room 2078 _ " {
Wichita, Kansas, 67202 SetAB S

August 28 2011 { V?t}gl/l\l

Dear Ms. Marcotte, (

You will recall that these forms expired, due to the death of the contractor. |
To renew them, you asked me to resubmit them with current dates and original
signatures. 1 have enclosed these documents for plugging approval as you
recommended.

If there are any questions please call me at 816-560-7300 cell. | hope we

can proceed to plugging these wells as soon as Hurricane Services can do the
job. Please advise.

Sincerely,

Jim Pryor

RECEIVED
AUG 23 201

KCC WICHITA

Two Pershing Square ® 2300 Main St., Suite 900 ® Kansas City, MO 64108




Sam Brownback, Governor, Mark Sievers, Chairman, Ward Loyd, Commissioner, Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

BLACK STAR 231 CORP. August 29, 2011
LIVESTOCK EXCHANGE BLDG

1600 GENESSEE, STE 814

KANSAS CITY, MO 64102

Re: SCHWAB #2
API 15-073-20888-00-00
9-24S-10E, 2700 FSL 660 FEL
GREENWOOD COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging
proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The
central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the
proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed
plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-
113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be

permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in
accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.
This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having
legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after February 25, 2012. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above
well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary
abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,
District: #3 Steve Bond
1500 W. 7th

Production Department Supervisor
Chanute, KS 67220

(620) 432-2300

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 + Fax (316)337-6211 « http://kec.ks.gov/




